507625651 12/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7672547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS L. GLOVER	08/04/2009
ENRICO E. DIVITO	08/05/2009
KEMMONS A. TUBBS	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL DENTAL ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	7900 E. THOMPSON PEAK PARKWAY #101	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17898340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIPS.001P1C7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL STELLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Stellman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-12-01 (Glover, DiVito, Tubbs to Medical Dental) (3) PIPS.001P1C7#page1.tif source=2022-12-01 (Glover, DiVito, Tubbs to Medical Dental) (3) PIPS.001P1C7#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061947 FRAME: 0053 507625651

source=2022-12-01_(Glover, DiVito, Tubbs to Medical Dental) (3)_PIPS.001P1C7#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061947 FRAME: 0054

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors, Douglas L. Glover, an individual having a mailing address of 2301 Taxidea Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85048, Eurico E. DiVito, an individual having a mailing address of 7900 E. Thompson Peak Parkway, Suite 101, Scottsdale, AZ 85257, and Kemmons A. Tubbs, an individual having a mailing address of 1859 East Glencove Street, Mesa, Arizona 85203, do hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Medical Dental Advanced Technologies Group LLC, Assignee, a limited liability company of Arizona, having a principal place of business at 7900 E. Thompson Peak Parkway, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255. its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to any and all subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11,704,655, entitled "Laser Based Enhanced Generation of Photoacoustic Pressure Waves in Dental and Medical Treatments and Procedures" and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter; and

Assignors further covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignors to any person or

PATENT REEL: 061947 FRAME: 0055 entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors. Assignors also pledge and agree to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in Patent Application Scr. No. 11/704,655 and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignors including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

Date:	By Davidson Channel
Date: 8-5-09	By Enrico E. DiVito
Date: 07-31-09	By Kemmons A. Tubbs

entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors. Assignors also pledge and agree to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in Patent Application Ser. No. 11/704,655 and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignors including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

Date:	8-1-69	By Vousas L. Glover
Date:	and discount of the second of	By Enrico E. DiVito
Date:	07-33-489	By Kemmons A, Tubbs

PATENT REEL: 061947 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 12/07/2022